

155 County Road 24 Wayzata, MN 55391

STEWARDSHIP SUMMARY REPORT

Non Profit Org. U.S. Postage PAID Twin Cities MN Permit No. 263

When We Come **Together**...

How Grateful We Are At Holy Name of Jesus

Thank you for your faithful support which enables Holy Name of Jesus to fulfill its mission and walk with you on your personal journey of faith. If you haven't returned your commitment card, we ask you to give prayerful consideration to your parish support and return the card. This helps us to better prepare and manage our parish budget. **If you have misplaced or do not have a commitment card, you can pick one up at the HNOJ Welcome/Reception desk.** We will keep you posted on our continued stewardship progress throughout the year. May God bless all families who have planted their spiritual roots at Holy Name of Jesus. Together, we will ensure the parish flourishes within the community for this generation and the next.

Electronic Giving Online

If you currently utilize electronic giving and notice that your pledge for 2020 has not been updated, please login to <u>hnoj.weshareonline.org</u> or call the parish office to have it updated for you.

If you would like to sign up for electronic giving, please contact us at 763-473-7901. We will be happy to help or answer any questions about the program. You can also visit our website at www.hnoj.org and click on "Give" to learn more.

Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Community 155 County Road 24 | Wayzata, MN 55391 | 763-473-7901

Father Steve Ulrick, Pastor | frsteve.ulrick@hnoj.org | www.hnoj.org Dan Stephens, Stewardship Commission Chair | 763-432-3539





When We Come **Together...** STEWARDSHIP SUMMARY REPORT | FALL 2019 CAMPAIGN

You are a part of what makes Holy Name of Jesus such an incredible parish family and community. Fr. Colin and I are blessed and grateful to share this mission with you. **It is truly amazing what we can do when we come together.** With you, this community displays a remarkable outpouring of love. Your commitment adds to the foundation built by generations of Holy Name parishioners.

Your faithful support of the Parish Stewardship program is critical to the needs of the parish. Your pledges allow us to plan and take appropriate action to fulfill our parish mission. Your resources support the growth of programs and ministries and **your gifts help us come together as the Body of Christ.** Fr. Colin and I are so grateful for your commitment to HNOJ and more importantly, your commitment to growing in your relationship with Christ and making His name known to others!

May God bless you, and may 2020 be a year in which you strengthen your faith by sharing God's gifts.

Yours in Christ,

Fr Steve Ullick

Fr. Steve Ulrick, Pastor

Your Report on the Results of the Stewardship Campaign Pledge Drive

Thank you to those who responded with your pledge commitment to HNOJ for 2020. Your faithful support will help ensure that our parish community flourishes. Look for financial updates in the bulletin and on the website.

The response to the pledge drive decreased compared to last year and has fallen short of the overall goal. Here are some of the results:

- Our total pledged amount was \$1,509,541 vs. our goal of \$2,131,000
- 514 pledges were received from parish households or a 20.31% response rate
- 119 parish families responded with new pledges for 2020
- 152 parish families increased their pledges over last year

"They are to do good, to be rich in good works, generous, and ready to share, thus storing up for themselves the treasure of a good foundation for the future, so that they may take hold of the life that really is life." ~Timothy 6:18-19

YOUR Relationship with HNOJ

Where are you in your commitment to our parish family? How do you contribute to our shared goals and mission? If you have not pledged your commitment, prayerfully consider how you can contribute. If you have questions, contact the office or the Stewardship Commission. We need you, because when **we come together**, we are able to do great things.

